		AF 1F AA	· ~			
Î		05-15-200		-		
FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	-1619A		12215 1101 1201	1	Patent and Tra PAT	
Docket No	200-0077	10208987	2		reto gazaario. T	
			FODIA 001		iii 9: 53	
	ŀ	RECORDATIO	N FORM COV TENTS ONL	C** 1 & 1 7 1	EECTION	
	missioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Pl	ease record the a	ttached original doc		y(ies).
Submission New	1 1 ype 4 - 20	/ -	veyance Typ Assignment	e Security Agr		
	ssion (Non-Recordation		_			
Documen		 []	License	Change of Na	ame	
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error	——	Merger	Other		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e Document		(For Use	U.S, GOVERNMEN ONLY by U.S. Government	7t on: Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #			partmental File	Secret File	
Conveying I	•	X	Mark if additional r	names of conveying par	Month	Cution Date Day Year
Name (line 1)	Phillips, Anthony M	ark				27 2001
Name (line 2)					Exe	cution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Bailey, Kathleen Ell	en .			Nonti	29 2001
Name (line 2)	(Bariev, Natricent Si					
Receiving P			Ma	rk if additional names o	·	ent to be recorded
Name (line 1)	Ford Motor Comp	any			is an ass	lignment and the
Name (line 2)	A Delaware Corp	oration			domicile States, a	d in the United n appointment
Address (line 1)	The American Ro					tative is attached.
Address (line 2)						ition must be a document from lient.)
Address (line 3)	Dearborn City		I - USA State/Country	481	Code	
Domestic R	epresentative Nan	ne and Addres	S Enter fo	r the first Receiving Pa	rty only.	
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						1
Address (line s)						
Address (line 4)						
- ALICE 23 (1879 4)						
6005 13UTTURE 00	000038 061510 09666618	FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY			
581 40.	00 CH /					
Datie barrier			The sales are a	Cruser Shape to the reconstant in	chuding turns for resident	no the feet man and
gathering the data ner	ng for this collection of information inded to complete the Cover Sheet. : Office of information and Regulator	Send comments regarding t	his burden estimate to the	U.S. Paters and Tracement Of it Reduction Project (0651-002	7), Washington, D.C. 205	INCUR, WARRINGHOR, IOS. See OMB 1
Information Collection	Bungai Packaga 0651-0027, Paten Mail documents to	t and Trademark Assignment Dip is the conded with	n Practica. DO NOT SERI. L'required cover S	heet(s) information	to:	TO THIS ADDRESS.
	Commissioner of Pate	ents and Tradema	rks, Box Assignm	ents , Washington, i	D.C. 20231	

PATENT

REEL: 012883 FRAME: 0669

FORM PTO-1619B Express 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (313)	323-6733
Name Carlos L. Hanze - 43,657		
Address (ine 1) Ford Global Technologi	es, Inc.	
Address (ine 2) Suite 600 - Parklane T	owers East	
Address (time 3) One Parklane Boulevard		
Address (line 4) Dearborn, MI 4812	26	
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	i i	al numbers attached
Enter enter the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	
09666612		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Pater</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number		PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	sed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional Distriction (Enter for payment by deposit account of Enter for payment by deposit account of Enter for payment (Enter for payment by deposit account of Enter for payment by deposit account (Enter for	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: # 06-	1510
A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No .
Statement and Signature		
attached copy is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true and co riginal document. Charges to deposit accor	rrect and any int are authorized, as
<i>indicated herein.</i> Donna J. Seibert	Donna InSubert	April 16, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012883 FRAME: 0670 FORM PTO-1619C Expres 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office PATENT

		ATENTS UND	. I	-	
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additional m	imes of conveying parties a	ttached	
Enter additional C	onveying Parties				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Ja	nkovic, Miroslava				8 27 2001
Name (line 2)					
<u> </u>					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line t)					Motor Day 122
Nome Was to					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
,					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)	Mark i	f additional names of receiv	ing parties	attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				7	receiving party is not domicilad in the United
				-	States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)				7	document from Assignment.)
		7			
Address (time 1)	Cay	State	e/Curantry	Zip Code	
				7 —	
Name (line 1)				الـــا ا	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				_] '	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (time 1)				٠,	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (and 1)					attached. (Designation must be a superate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		7		·	
	City		e/Country	Zip Cod	·
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Į.	Patent Application Number or the literal tent Application Number(s)	aism reumper (DUM.		i Numbe	
	rein Abhirannii Ianiines (2)				j'
] []
					7 []
] []

PATENT

REEL: 012883 FRAME: 0671

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-0077 entitled: CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A PARALLEL HYBRID ELECTRIC VEHICLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Miroslava Jankovic Kathleen Bailey Anthony Phillips,; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

full and exclusive right for the described in the specification of the United States therefor herein:	e United States of America and for all foreign of executed by me on the date listed below, preparational hereby authorize my attorneys to insert	countries to the said invention, as aratory to obtaining Letters Patent the serial number and filing date
Serial No.	_, Filing Date), and I he	reby request the Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks to	issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTO	R COMPANY as the assignee.
Executed by:		
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Anthony Mark Phillips,		
625 East Street		81
Northville, MI 48167 US	an puri	8/27/01
Kathleen Ellen Bailey	1/ 10	
22116 Tenny	Vathleen E. /	Sailes 8/29601
Dearborn, MI 48124 US	(Mille)	1000 101 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Miroslava Jankovic		}
968 Donmar Ct	1, 2,	- P/27/21
Birmingham, MI 48009 US	M. 100	1/2//01

Hanze

Attorney Docket No: 200-0077 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT RECORDED: 04/24/2002 REEL: 012883 FRAME: 0672